502491582 09/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
N-Crypt, Inc.	09/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NTI, Inc.	
Street Address:	7-4, Matsutera 3-chome	
Internal Address:	Yokkaichi-shi	
City:	Mie	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	510-8021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11813254

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029124701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-912-5417 Email: patents@avhlaw.com Correspondent Name: Michael D. Bednarek Address Line 1: 950 F Street, N.W. Address Line 2: Axinn Veltrop Harkrider LLP

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUZ0049-US (4362-003)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Bednarek	
Signature:	/Michael D. Bednarek/	
Date:	09/11/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 031184 FRAME: 0868**

Docket Nos: SUZ0048-US SUZ0049-US SUZ0051-US SUZ0052-US

Assignment

WHEREAS, N-CRYPT, INC. a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 7-4, Matsutera 3-chome, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie 510-8021, Japan, hereinafter ASSIGNOR COMPANY, is the owner of the following United States Patent Applications:

Patent Appln. No.	Filing Date	Title	Inventor(s)	U.S. Patent Office Assignment Details
11/813,155	August 13, 2009	Communication System and Communication Method	Takatoshi Nakamura	Assignment recorded on 08/13/2009 at Reel/Frame 023098 / 0178
11/813,254	April 21, 2009	Communication System and Communication Method	Takatoshi Nakamura	Assignment recorded on 04/22/2009 at Reel/Frame 022578 / 0006
11/817,304	January 22, 2009	Data Processing Apparatus	Takatoshi Nakamura	Assignment recorded on 01/22/2009 at Reel/Frame 022141 / 0305
11/817,382	December 29, 2008	Data Processing Apparatus	Takatoshi Nakamura	Assignment recorded on 12/29/2008 at Reel/Frame 022033 / 0493

WHEREAS, NTI, Inc., a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 7-4, Matsutera 3-chome, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie 510-8021, Japan, hereinafter ASSIGNEE COMPANY, is desirous of acquiring the entire legal and beneficial right, title and interest in, to, and under the aforesaid Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR COMPANY by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under each said Patent Application, including, though not in way of limitation, all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR COMPANY HEREBY authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents to record this assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR COMPANY HEREBY warrants and covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned at the time of the sale, assignment and transfer;

AND ASSIGNOR COMPANY HEREBY warrants and covenants that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

Page 1 of 2

Docket Nos: SUZ0048-US SUZ0049-US SUZ0051-US SUZ0052-US

AND ASSIGNOR COMPANY HEREBY agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE COMPANY or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR COMPANY respecting said Patent Applications, to sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said Patent Applications, to sign all lawful documents which ASSIGNEE COMPANY shall consider desirable for aiding in maintaining proper protection for said Patent Applications and for vesting title to said Patent Applications, to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding, and to generally do such as acts as may be necessary to aid ASSIGNEE COMPANY to maintain and enforce said Patent Applications when requested so to do by ASSIGNEE COMPANY.

Bankruptcy Trustee Tadamitsu Tsukagoshi is acting on behalf of ASSIGNOR COMPANY and is hereby authorized to sign this Assignment on behalf of ASSIGNOR COMPANY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>5th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2013.

ASSIGNOR COMPANY

By: You was a

Tadamitsu Tsukagoshi
Bankruptcy Trustee on behalf of N-CRYPT,
INC.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment are accepted by ASSIGNEE COMPANY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 9th day of September , 2013.

ASSIGNEE COMPANY

Takatoshi Nakamura

NTI, Inc. CEO

Page 2 of 2

NYDOCS\1471040.1

RECORDED: 09/11/2013